

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28867/2008

ADDL.DY.INSP.GEN.OF POLICE,CHENNAI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.MURUGADAS

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Ms. Sushma Singh appearing for Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate states that they have filed Vakalatanama for the sole respondent on last week only. Registry has to verify the same and to take appropriate steps.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 31.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar