

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28867/2008

ADDL.DY.INSP.GEN.OF POLICE,CHENNAI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.MURUGADAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four
weeks from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 20.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar